# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EyeCare Services Partners Holdings LLC		05/05/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EyeCare Services Partners Management LLC	
Street Address:	1209 York Road, Suite 200	
City:	Lutherville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21093	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4379132	К
Registration Number:	3855709	KATZEN
Registration Number:	4229361	MENUMATES
Registration Number:	3193079	KATZEN EYE GROUP
Registration Number:	3279531	K KATZEN EYE GROUP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.739.5932

**Email:** mbowen@morganlewis.com, ateixeira@morganlewis.com,

trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Megan K. Bowen

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2541

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan K. Bowen
SIGNATURE:	/Megan K. Bowen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0724

900288689

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - Management#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - Management#page2.tif

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - Management#page3.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0725** 

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made as set forth below, by and between EyeCare Services Partners Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and EyeCare Services Partners Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS by separate instruments executed on May 5, 2014, Assignor assigned, sold, transferred, conveyed and delivered all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and/or trade names set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill associated with the business to which the Marks pertain.

WHEREAS this assignment document is being executed to confirm in writing the earlier transfer of the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, sold, transferred, conveyed and delivered to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, including all of the goodwill associated with any of the Marks and with the business to which the Marks pertain, and all rights of action and remedies for past, present, and future infringements of any of the Marks.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record Assignee as the owner of any and all of Assignor's rights in the Marks and to issue to Assignee any and all trademark registrations and service mark registrations resulting from said trademark applications and service mark applications, or any renewals of said registrations.

[Signature Page Follows]

3599855\_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0726

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

## EYECARE SERVICES PARTNERS HOLDINGS LLC

By: KATZEN MEDICAL ASSOCIATES, P.C., its Sole Member

Name: Brett Katzen M.ID., Title: President

## **ASSIGNEE:**

EYECARE SERVICES PARTNERS MANAGEMENT, LLC

By: EYECARE SERVICES PARTNERS HOLDINGS LLC, its Sole Member

By: KATZEN MEDICAL ASSOCIATES, P.C., its

Sole Member

Name: Brett Katzer

Title: President

3599855\_1

## Schedule A

- Service Mark Registration (Reg. No. 4379132) with the United States Patent & (a) Trademark Office dated August 6, 2013 for K & Design (the design of an eye with the letter "K" inside under an eyebrow) for "retail store services featuring eyeglasses and contact lenses" and "comprehensive eye care services, both ophthalmologic and optometric, at all levels of care; optical services, namely, fitting of eyeglasses and contact lenses."
- Service Mark Registration (Reg. No. 3855709) with the United States Patent & Trademark Office dated October 5, 2010 for KATZEN for "comprehensive eye care services, both ophthalmologic and optometric, at all levels of care; optical services, namely, dispensing of eyeglasses and contact lenses."
- (c) Trade Mark Registration (Reg. No. 4229361) with the United States Patent & Trademark Office dated October 23, 2012 for MENUMATES for "eyeglasses, reading glasses."
- (d) Service Mark Registration (Reg. No. 3193079) with the United States Patent & Trademark Office dated January 2, 2007 for KATZEN EYE GROUP for "comprehensive eye care services, both ophthalmologic and optometric, at all levels of care; optical services, namely dispensing of eyeglasses and contact lenses."
- Service Mark Registration (Reg. No. 3279531) with the United States Patent & (e) Trademark Office dated August 14, 2007 for K KATZEN EYE GROUP & Design (the design of an eye with the letter "K" inside under an eyebrow) for "comprehensive eye care services, both ophthalmologic and optometric, at all levels of care; optical services, namely dispensing of eyeglasses and contact lenses."

## **Trade Name Registrations**

The Trade Name "Katzen Eye Group" registered with the Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation.

## **Trade Names**

The Trade Name "Katzen Eye Group"

DB1/79000894.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0728** 

RECORDED: 05/09/2014